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Royal Liverpool, set on the shores of the
Dee estuary at Hoylake, is relatively flat
and treeless, with banks or “cops”
to define the out-of-bounds
and only a few sand hills
to offer protection
from the wind

54 yards added
since course

last hosted
Open in

2006

1
4

458

2
4

454

3
4

426

4
4

372

5
5

528

6
3

201

7
4

480

8
4

431

9
3

197

Out
35

3,547

Total
Par 72
7,312 yds

10
5

532

11
4

391

12
4

447

13
3

194

14
4

454

15
3

161

16
5

577

17
4

458

18
5

551

In
37

3,765

Hole
Par
Yards
Hole
Par
Yards


